## PEAG, LLC dba JLab Audio

PEAG, LLC dba JLab Audio 5927 Landau Ct. Carlsbad, CA 92008, USA, Carlsbad, California 92008, United States

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

2024-08-06

## Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

FCC ID: 2AHYV-GPANC

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We, PEAG, LLC dba JLab Audio designate ourselves to act as U.S. agent for service of process.

PEAG, LLC dba JLab Audio hereby acknowledges the obligation of the U.S. agent for service of process. Further PEAG, LLC dba JLab Audio accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Sincerely

Signature:

Company name: PEAG, LLC dba JLab Audio

FRN: 0025483769

Address: 5927 Landau Ct. Carlsbad, CA 92008, USA

Contact Person: Justin Liu Telephone No: 8583805666 Email: Justin@jlab.com